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Overall Record: 21-11   Conf: 14-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Fulks, Themus 32-32 1092 34.1 166-348 .477 14-54 .259 120-149 .805 20 77 97 3.0 58 0 188 109 1 44 466 14.6
03 Stillwell, Jamichael 31-29 869 28.0 146-312 .468 20-70 .286 91-162 .562 123 210 333 10.7 95 4 43 66 12 40 403 13.0
04 Pullian, Kentrell 32-31 864 27.0 127-282 .450 47-136 .346 88-111 .793 36 128 164 5.1 62 2 50 50 5 42 389 12.2
05 McKee, AJ 32-32 950 29.7 129-313 .412 39-133 .293 64-89 .719 30 57 87 2.7 77 2 53 48 10 39 361 11.3
08 Pratt, Erik 24-3 539 22.5 92-216 .426 35-106 .330 36-48 .750 19 60 79 3.3 42 0 43 34 8 22 255 10.6
22 Fields, Faizon 21-16 386 18.4 55-89 .618 0-1 .000 30-55 .545 54 49 103 4.9 54 3 14 23 13 12 140 6.7
24 Jovanovich, Danilo 17-0 248 14.6 40-69 .580 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 25 34 59 3.5 22 0 13 14 8 2 90 5.3
00 Lovelace Jr., John 32-1 463 14.5 46-113 .407 14-38 .368 38-50 .760 25 45 70 2.2 55 0 18 20 14 17 144 4.5
25 Franklin, Aaron 23-0 299 13.0 33-73 .452 6-30 .200 13-22 .591 22 35 57 2.5 28 0 10 16 7 8 85 3.7
34 Duffy, Darius 32-16 518 16.2 45-55 .818 0-0 .000 7-21 .333 45 33 78 2.4 43 1 7 15 25 14 97 3.0
11 Davis, Learic 18-0 88 4.9 16-30 .533 4-15 .267 4-5 .800 5 7 12 0.7 8 0 5 3 1 3 40 2.2
06 Pippa-White, Esyah 26-0 111 4.3 10-34 .294 9-26 .346 5-11 .455 2 7 9 0.3 17 0 12 11 0 3 34 1.3
20 Thomas, Maurice 5-0 10 2.0 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
23 Villarreal, Austin 6-0 7 1.2 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5
07 Polovic, Vinko 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 907-1939 .468 189-613 .308 507-741 .684 462 791 1253 39.2 562 12 457 423 105 246 2510 78.44
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 816-1825 .447 238-704 .338 425-584 .728 276 678 954 29.8 633 19 422 427 137 220 2295 71.72

Team Statistics MKE OPP
SCORING 2510 2295
    Points Per Game 78.4 71.7
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 907-1939 816-1825
    Field Goal Pct .468 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-613 238-704
    3PT FG Pct .308 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 507-741 425-584
    FT Pct .684 .728
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 13.3
REBOUNDS 1253 954
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 9.3 –
ASSISTS 457 422
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.2
TURNOVERS 423 427
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 246 220
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.9
BLOCKS 105 137
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.3
ATTENDANCE 34,347 34,894
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,147 15-2,326
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Milwaukee 1184 1300 26 2510
Opponents 1102 1179 14 2295

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 LAKELAND W 118-62 1,448
11/07/24 at UNI L 68-87 3,247
11/13/24 at Longwood L 62-76 0
11/19/24 at Duquesne W 80-74 2,046
11/22/24 PORTLAND ST. W 91-74 1,638
11/23/24 WOFFORD W 76-74 1,756
11/24/24 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 69-65 1,669
11/27/24 at UCF L 76-84 6,027
11/30/24 at Southern Miss. L 65-66 2,867

* 12/05/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 79-67 1,828
* 12/11/24 at Green Bay W 88-67 2,135

12/15/24 vs Akron W 100-81 0
12/22/24 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 92-57 1,534

* 12/29/24 IU INDY W 88-81 1,335
* 01/02/25 at Oakland L 49-65 1,860
* 01/04/25 at Detroit Mercy W 64-56 1,103
* 01/08/25 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 73-78 1,788
* 01/11/25 GREEN BAY W 70-59 3,507
* 01/17/25 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 79-64 1,957
* 01/19/25 ROBERT MORRIS L 79-81 1,893
* 01/22/25 at Wright St. W 95-79 3,963
* 01/24/25 at Northern Ky. W 79-59 2,712
* 02/02/25 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 79-81 2,939
* 02/05/25 at IU Indy W (OT) 84-80 657
* 02/08/25 at Cleveland St. L 60-77 2,269
* 02/14/25 WRIGHT ST. W (OT) 88-80 2,670
* 02/16/25 NORTHERN KY. W 92-70 2,883
* 02/21/25 at Youngstown St. W 84-74 2,609
* 02/23/25 at Robert Morris L 59-72 1,611
* 02/27/25 OAKLAND W 71-66 2,126
* 03/01/25 DETROIT MERCY W 89-67 3,013

03/06/25 OAKLAND L 64-72 2,151

* = Conference game
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Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Fulks, Themus 20-20 702 35.1 94-216 .435 6-30 .200 87-103 .845 16 43 59 3.0 40 0 121 70 1 23 281 14.1
03 Stillwell, Jamichael 19-18 549 28.9 85-193 .440 13-52 .250 62-110 .564 85 119 204 10.7 57 4 28 40 10 31 245 12.9
04 Pullian, Kentrell 20-20 531 26.6 78-171 .456 33-87 .379 58-72 .806 24 75 99 5.0 39 2 27 26 3 20 247 12.4
08 Pratt, Erik 19-1 426 22.4 76-181 .420 28-88 .318 22-30 .733 17 53 70 3.7 35 0 37 30 5 15 202 10.6
05 McKee, AJ 20-20 596 29.8 64-176 .364 22-73 .301 40-52 .769 16 34 50 2.5 53 2 29 25 7 25 190 9.5
22 Fields, Faizon 15-10 291 19.4 42-65 .646 0-0 .000 28-47 .596 40 34 74 4.9 34 1 7 19 8 8 112 7.5
24 Jovanovich, Danilo 15-0 219 14.6 32-59 .542 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 23 29 52 3.5 20 0 12 12 7 2 74 4.9
00 Lovelace Jr., John 20-1 252 12.6 24-52 .462 6-19 .316 18-24 .750 12 26 38 1.9 31 0 8 11 12 10 72 3.6
25 Franklin, Aaron 13-0 140 10.8 17-33 .515 2-12 .167 8-10 .800 9 12 21 1.6 10 0 3 3 6 6 44 3.4
34 Duffy, Darius 20-10 277 13.9 25-31 .806 0-0 .000 5-12 .417 23 14 37 1.9 26 0 5 11 10 8 55 2.8
06 Pippa-White, Esyah 16-0 32 2.0 5-9 .556 5-8 .625 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.2 5 0 4 2 0 1 17 1.1
20 Thomas, Maurice 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
11 Davis, Learic 9-0 21 2.3 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 4 0 0 2 0 2 7 0.8
07 Polovic, Vinko 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
23 Villarreal, Austin 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 546-1193 .458 117-374 .313 340-476 .714 291 473 764 38.2 355 9 281 260 70 151 1549 77.45
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 501-1123 .446 143-438 .326 278-374 .743 174 409 583 29.2 392 12 249 262 90 142 1423 71.15

Team Statistics MKE OPP
SCORING 1549 1423
    Points Per Game 77.5 71.2
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 546-1193 501-1123
    Field Goal Pct .458 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-374 143-438
    3PT FG Pct .313 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-476 278-374
    FT Pct .714 .743
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 13.9
REBOUNDS 764 583
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 29.2
    Rebounds Margin 9.1 –
ASSISTS 281 249
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.5
TURNOVERS 260 262
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 151 142
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.1
BLOCKS 70 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 4.5
ATTENDANCE 24,151 20,707
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,415 10-2,071
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Milwaukee 725 798 26 1549
Opponents 684 725 14 1423

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 79-67 1828
12/11/24 at  Green Bay W 88-67 2135
12/29/24 IU INDY W 88-81 1335
01/02/25 at  Oakland L 49-65 1860
01/04/25 at  Detroit Mercy W 64-56 1103
01/08/25 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 73-78 1788
01/11/25 GREEN BAY W 70-59 3507
01/17/25 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 79-64 1957
01/19/25 ROBERT MORRIS L 79-81 1893
01/22/25 at  Wright St. W 95-79 3963
01/24/25 at  Northern Ky. W 79-59 2712
02/02/25 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 79-81 2939
02/05/25 at  IU Indy W (OT) 84-80 657
02/08/25 at  Cleveland St. L 60-77 2269
02/14/25 WRIGHT ST. W (OT) 88-80 2670
02/16/25 NORTHERN KY. W 92-70 2883
02/21/25 at  Youngstown St. W 84-74 2609
02/23/25 at  Robert Morris L 59-72 1611
02/27/25 OAKLAND W 71-66 2126
03/01/25 DETROIT MERCY W 89-67 3013


